

OCT 5 – AARON HOOD DAY HOLIDAY

BY THE CHANCELLOR OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF DRACUL

A PROCLAMATION

AARON HOOD WAS AN OUTSTANDING MEMBER OF SOCIETY, WHO WAS THERE FOR HIS FAMILY, HIS DAUGHTER AND HIS MOST RECENT WIFE, KASSIE BUSHONG-HOOD. MR. HOOD WAS INVOLVED IN AN UNFORTUNATE ACCIDENT IN 2021, WHICH LED TO HIS DEATH. MANY SUPPORTED MR. HOOD AND LOVED HIM UNCONDITIONALLY.

WHILE MR. HOOD WAS NOT A DRACULIAN, HE WAS AWARE OF DRACUL AND HAD NO ISSUE WITH KASSIE BEING A PART OF IT. MR. HOOD LEAVES BEHIND A LEGACY, WHICH MANY DRIVE TO CONTINUE. HE WILL BE MISSED DEARLY BY MANY.

AARON HOOD WAS BORN ON OCTOBER 5, 1994, TO A FAMILY OF MANY. DUE HIS INVOLVEMENT AND SUPPORT IN OUR FOUNDING MOTHER'S LIFE AND BEING A STRONG SUPPORT SYSTEM, WE REMEMBER HIM FROM THIS POINT FORWARD, BY MAKING OCTOBER 5TH AARON HOOD DAY.

I SEND MY CONTINUED CONDOLENCES TO THE FAMILIES AFFECTED BY AARON'S DEATH AND WISH ALL TO FIND PEACE IN HIS ABSENCE. MAY GOD REST HIS SOUL AND GIVE HIM THE POWER TO HELP FROM WITHIN THE AFTERLIFE.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, STEPHEN LUKE, Chancellor of the Commonwealth of Dracul, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution of Dracul, do hereby proclaim Oct 5th of each year, as the day that Aaron Hood Day is observed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 11th day of October, in the year of our Lord two thousand twenty-two, and of the Independence of Dracul, the fifth.

Stephen Tulke